
Public Schools

Columbia Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt.
Sub-
Total

Spec. 
Ed Total

Year 
Avg.

2018 Fall 118 116 88 92 100 94 105 120 103 99 90 110 93 104 1432 37 1469
2019 Spring 117 114 88 94 101 98 103 121 102 101 92 109 91 99 1430 43 1473
2019 Fall 133 109 113 86 101 101 98 108 117 107 102 93 113 94 1475 39 1514
2020 Spring 132 109 112 85 101 101 98 110 115 103 100 88 105 100 1459 41 1500
2020 Fall 108 108 98 117 88 103 111 103 115 116 104 96 89 74 1430 30 1460
2021 Spring 115 111 98 114 89 103 110 103 112 110 95 90 83 88 1421 33 1454
2021 Fall Unaudited 131 108 104 103 125 89 105 114 106 112 110 95 93 87 1482 32 1514

Concord Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt.
Sub-
Total

Spec. 
Ed Total

Year 
Avg.

2018 Fall 58 43 36 39 35 37 44 52 51 81 50 60 64 0 650 14 664
2019 Spring 60 43 39 40 36 36 43 53 52 80 50 56 64 0 652 15 667
2019 Fall 48 49 46 41 38 39 40 44 55 74 56 54 57 0 641 15 656
2020 Spring 49 50 45 42 37 38 42 45 56 68 58 50 58 0 638 17 655
2020 Fall 59 37 49 41 38 40 41 43 47 67 52 57 50 0 621 14 635
2021 Spring 58 36 47 42 37 41 41 43 48 64 52 53 49 0 611 14 625
2021 Fall Unaudited 56 52 39 50 41 36 39 44 50 77 48 43 53 0 628 19 647

East Jackson Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total Ed Total Year
Av

2018 Fall 75 48 60 61 51 71 64 68 70 67 63 65 66 62 891 46 937
2019 Spring 75 52 62 62 53 68 61 73 71 63 61 64 59 63 887 47 934
2019 Fall 76 59 54 56 57 50 60 60 70 67 57 56 61 51 834 50 884
2020 Spring 74 60 50 56 53 50 61 57 66 64 55 48 57 56 807 50 857
2020 Fall 54 55 51 47 51 52 52 56 54 58 61 53 48 48 740 47 787
2021 Spring 56 55 52 50 53 54 55 59 54 59 59 52 47 46 751 45 796
2021 Fall Unaudited 68 45 50 54 47 57 54 57 55 56 66 66 52 47 774 39 813

Grass Lake Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total Ed Total Year
Avg

2018 Fall 103 102 103 93 109 115 95 107 91 93 80 105 77 0 1273 19 1292
2019 Spring 106 102 102 94 109 114 92 105 90 92 77 105 74 0 1262 21 1283
2019 Fall 139 89 93 105 94 110 114 93 102 90 93 76 110 0 1308 20 1328
2020 Spring 140 89 94 104 95 111 116 93 101 87 90 76 108 0 1304 20 1324
2020 Fall 116 111 90 88 99 90 107 107 90 97 84 88 90 0 1257 21 1278
2021 Spring 118 110 92 88 100 91 108 104 88 94 81 88 89 0 1251 19 1270
2021 Fall Unaudited 111 106 113 90 89 104 95 107 110 90 97 79 88 0 1279 21 1300 1300
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Hanover Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 117 83 85 76 67 82 89 81 71 101 88 88 80 0 1108 28 1136
2019 Spring 118 85 83 77 70 82 89 81 75 95 85 90 78 0 1108 24 1132
2019 Fall 125 81 87 83 74 72 82 89 80 75 103 78 82 0 1111 25 1136
2020 Spring 124 81 87 83 76 73 81 84 81 76 96 68 87 0 1097 23 1120
2020 Fall 100 83 80 86 83 74 67 81 88 78 74 92 68 0 1054 18 1072
2021 Spring 101 81 82 85 83 71 65 77 86 77 71 88 67 0 1034 18 1052
2021 Fall Unaudited 97 75 82 85 84 86 72 68 77 95 75 77 79 0 1052 14 1066

Jackson Public Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 460 339 336 352 345 349 312 297 296 336 275 292 336 369 4694 236 4930
2019 Spring 467 346 340 350 351 349 312 293 296 321 266 281 326 366 4664 238 4902
2019 Fall 482 375 323 329 348 344 312 293 296 313 318 246 288 399 4666 211 4877
2020 Spring 485 376 316 342 357 351 306 294 315 334 340 286 331 182 4615 227 4842
2020 Fall 411 349 334 294 318 327 274 295 294 395 307 320 284 150 4352 241 4593
2021 Spring 415 353 334 290 315 322 253 299 280 381 304 320 282 155 4303 236 4539
2021 Fall Unaudited 472 325 366 340 299 310 268 274 296 317 342 298 302 150 4359 227 4586

Michigan Center Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 155 97 93 93 101 102 97 103 94 107 105 95 96 0 1338 56 1394
2019 Spring 154 96 92 89 99 102 95 100 92 103 103 91 95 0 1311 57 1368
2019 Fall 144 107 102 93 90 95 100 95 97 92 104 103 97 0 1319 48 1367
2020 Spring 143 101 97 95 91 96 103 94 95 89 99 99 95 0 1297 54 1351
2020 Fall 129 101 100 101 94 87 99 105 98 102 87 103 98 0 1304 51 1355
2021 Spring 130 101 96 101 92 86 96 106 98 94 80 99 97 0 1276 54 1330
2021 Fall Unaudited 147 103 94 92 103 98 92 88 102 102 91 85 99 0 1296 55 1351

Napoleon Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 117 93 84 109 91 99 74 93 100 114 101 79 90 45 1289 22 1311
2019 Spring 120 93 82 109 92 99 72 93 102 107 95 80 88 54 1286 22 1308
2019 Fall 120 89 92 87 104 93 98 75 99 101 102 88 85 66 1299 24 1323
2020 Spring 119 88 95 90 100 93 96 75 97 98 103 86 85 70 1295 25 1320
2020 Fall 109 92 82 90 78 102 85 95 74 92 95 97 81 59 1231 24 1255
2021 Spring 108 91 83 92 77 103 87 94 75 91 91 96 79 66 1233 24 1257
2021 Fall Unaudited 108 84 83 75 91 85 108 86 107 73 84 94 102 70 1250 25 1275
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Northwest Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 346 264 275 267 252 252 263 240 260 257 227 183 230 82 3398 148 3546
2019 Spring 347 262 275 270 246 252 260 239 255 251 214 184 226 80 3361 147 3508
2019 Fall 351 286 253 272 269 260 259 267 250 270 233 212 195 94 3471 144 3615
2020 Spring 353 287 256 271 263 256 258 265 249 270 235 203 193 98 3457 149 3606
2020 Fall 322 268 274 243 261 263 253 249 247 245 261 221 206 74 3387 142 3529
2021 Spring 322 268 270 247 262 267 252 244 239 236 239 210 190 115 3361 143 3504
2021 Fall Unaudited 333 254 250 265 261 245 269 263 250 282 228 236 217 118 3471 124 3595

#N/A

Springport Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 94 61 79 61 68 61 72 73 78 103 72 71 67 0 960 19 979
2019 Spring 99 62 83 60 69 62 75 76 79 102 70 67 67 0 971 20 991
2019 Fall 94 80 71 85 67 74 73 77 75 77 96 62 73 0 1004 16 1020
2020 Spring 90 77 71 85 70 73 71 77 75 74 88 64 69 0 984 19 1003
2020 Fall 92 67 69 72 83 63 73 71 74 78 67 83 59 0 951 17 968
2021 Spring 95 68 73 70 79 65 69 72 74 76 65 83 61 0 950 16 966
2021 Fall Unaudited 89 84 71 77 69 82 62 61 76 77 66 71 81 0 966 22 988

#N/A

Vandercook Lake Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 74 64 57 72 72 85 61 74 59 84 71 49 80 19 921 38 959
2019 Spring 73 66 59 69 66 81 59 77 58 79 69 46 76 17 895 42 937
2019 Fall 74 49 55 54 66 60 69 58 63 50 68 63 48 25 802 41 843
2020 Spring 73 49 53 49 67 60 66 55 58 44 63 63 47 31 778 42 820
2020 Fall 67 55 50 49 43 64 59 59 52 60 40 60 67 39 764 45 809
2021 Spring 69 53 55 49 45 70 64 63 55 60 40 61 65 34 783 46 829
2021 Fall Unaudited 66 53 47 48 42 37 57 61 58 46 52 30 59 56 712 38 750

#N/A

Western Schools K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 243 203 187 187 169 223 216 228 224 246 215 192 227 104 2864 78 2942
2019 Spring 232 205 186 187 168 222 217 227 224 235 206 186 228 101 2824 74 2898
2019 Fall 272 165 203 183 194 168 238 219 235 236 221 202 189 103 2828 73 2901
2020 Spring 274 162 201 181 193 169 237 218 230 225 213 192 190 116 2801 72 2873
2020 Fall 261 185 167 199 183 194 174 233 220 234 227 196 186 118 2777 63 2840
2021 Spring 263 180 165 198 182 196 175 230 214 229 214 190 182 118 2736 67 2803
2021 Fall Unaudited 244 184 179 168 195 178 207 168 219 246 196 191 194 122 2691 63 2754
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Charter Schools

DaVinci Institute K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 20 15 18 20 20 22 26 30 31 0 0 0 0 226 428 8 436
2019 Spring 20 16 18 20 20 21 31 31 35 0 0 0 0 216 428 8 436
2019 Fall 16 18 21 21 22 22 25 0 0 0 0 0 0 346 491 11 502
2020 Spring 18 18 22 22 20 20 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 337 485 7 492
2020 Fall 19 19 19 21 17 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 339 454 7 461
2021 Spring 18 17 16 19 17 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 289 395 8 403
2021 Fall Unaudited 15 18 18 15 17 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 328 432 9 441

Francis Street Primary K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 16 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 32 0 32
2019 Spring 18 10 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 33 0 33
2019 Fall 19 16 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 51 0 51
2020 Spring 18 15 9 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 49 0 49
2020 Fall 18 17 16 12 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 72
2021 Spring 20 16 16 11 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 72 0 72
2021 Fall Unaudited 14 11 14 10 4 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 59 0 59

Jackson Preparatory K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 45 51 53 68 65 63 0 369 3 372
2019 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 45 48 2 66 61 63 0 309 3 312
2019 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 24 43 48 50 71 93 0 358 2 360
2020 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 23 43 50 46 70 76 0 337 2 339
2020 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 27 21 48 57 53 100 0 335 3 338
2021 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 30 27 21 49 54 46 82 0 309 3 312
2021 Fall Unaudited 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 36 27 33 52 54 91 0 317 2 319

Paragon Charter Academy K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total Year 
Av

2018 Fall 99 83 75 77 87 82 77 50 46 0 0 0 0 0 676 2 678
2019 Spring 92 82 74 79 84 82 79 48 48 0 0 0 0 0 668 2 670
2019 Fall 94 81 78 67 71 78 71 55 37 0 0 0 0 0 632 2 634
2020 Spring 93 81 79 67 71 75 68 55 34 0 0 0 0 0 623 1 624
2020 Fall 103 60 84 71 76 74 72 62 50 0 0 0 0 0 652 1 653
2021 Spring 98 60 82 73 78 71 70 59 49 0 0 0 0 0 640 1 641
2021 Fall Unaudited 92 87 64 76 75 73 72 51 50 0 0 0 0 0 640 1 641
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Jackson County ISD Special Education Students
 

Ed Total Year 
Avg

2018 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 445 445
2019 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 446 446
2019 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 482 482
2020 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 472 472
2020 Fall 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 458 458
2021 Spring 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 495 495
2021 Fall Unaudited 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 493 493

#N/A

JACKSON COUNTY - TOTA K 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 Alt. Total
 

Ed Total
 

Avg.
2018 Fall 2095 1620 1583 1599 1567 1674 1619 1661 1625 1741 1505 1454 1569 1011 22323 1199 23522
2019 Spring 2098 1634 1588 1600 1564 1668 1612 1662 1627 1631 1454 1420 1535 996 22089 1209 23298
2019 Fall 2187 1653 1600 1569 1595 1566 1668 1557 1619 1600 1603 1404 1491 1178 22290 1203 23493
2020 Spring 2185 1643 1587 1579 1594 1566 1660 1545 1615 1582 1586 1393 1501 990 22026 1221 23247
2020 Fall 1968 1607 1563 1531 1521 1553 1496 1586 1524 1670 1516 1519 1426 901 21381 1182 22563
2021 Spring 1986 1600 1561 1529 1518 1559 1475 1580 1493 1620 1445 1476 1373 911 21126 1222 22348
2021 Fall Unaudited 2043 1589 1574 1548 1542 1507 1524 1478 1583 1606 1507 1419 1510 978 21408 1184 22592
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